FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	SONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(les):     Arthur Chester Larry A. Green     Sandeep S. Dhingra Hye K.C. Timken	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Co.  Internal Address: Law Department					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East, P. O. Box 900					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Sent via Facsimile on: April 28, 2004 TO 703-306-5995 by Shannon Maiocchi					
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Return Facsimile Phone Number: (908) 730-3649					
□ Other	Family Number: P1999J089					
Execution Date(s): Oct 27, 2003; Dec 31, 2003; Jan 15 & 31, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s);						
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/468,718  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)\$40.00					
Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>	□ Enclosed					
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East	8. Deposit account number:					
P.O. Box 900	05-1330					
City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08801</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     </li> </ol>						
Jeremy J. Kliebert						
Name of Person Signing  ☐ Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.34(a)  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments - Facsimile No. 1-703-306-5995 Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

HVENTOR OF HVENTORS:								
Arthur Chester	Larry A. Green	Sandeep S. Dhi	ngra	Timothy Mason				
<u>Hye K.C. Timken</u>								
For good and valuabl as follows:	e consideration, the undersigned person(	s) named above, here	in referred to a	s UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s)				
Engineering Compan ASSIGNEE, the entir	SIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobi y), a corporation of Delaware, its success e right, title and interest, for the United S o all patent applications and patents cove	ors, legal representa States and all foreign	tives and assign countries, in ar	as, herein referred to collectively as and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention				
	CATALYTIC CRACKING PRO	CESS USING AN	MCM-68 CAT	<u> FALYST</u>				
said application havir Number <u>ESW-0307</u> ;	g been executed on the 3724 and all rights of priority created by said a	day(s) of Dece pplication under pro	er; 2003 mber 2003 ar visions of inter	nd being further identified as Case national conventions or treaties.				
to obtaining patents a substitutes therefor or	NGNED agree(s) upon the request of AS nd the prosecution thereof for said inven- registrations thereof, and any specific se nd Trademark Office and any foreign pa	ion or improvement, parate assignments o	and any contir of any of the ab	nuations of such applications or				
issued thereon, or any UNDERSIGNED wil	SIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any reissue or application for the reissue the cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the and giving and producing evidence in	reof, becoming invol of the ability of UND	ved in priority	of invention proceedings				
roreign patents coveri	IGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIG ng said invention or improvement and to ould have been held and enjoyed by UN	vest all rights therein	n hereby conve	ved to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as				
5) UNDERS executed the Declarat	IGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE on for the above-referenced patent appli	to insert in this instr cation.	ument the date	(s) on which UNDERSIGNED				
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, this assignment has been executed	by UNDERSIGNED	on the date or	posite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.				
	Inventor atthe Ch	,		hara Chester Baster				
Date 1/15/04	Inventor Larry / Tre	en (25)	wiiness_R	Julia & Baster				
Date 12/16/03	Inventor Sandrep S	higra as	Witness	av cera Dheviges				
Date 12/31/03	Inventor Sandry S	historias	Witness All	en Ellenn				
Date 1/31/04	inventor Sylley of tu	Z(LS)	Witness	Pal D. Ja				
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness					
Dal <b>e</b>	Inventor	(ZS)	Witness					
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness					

27810
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 014575 FRAME: 0639

Signature

PTO/SB/17 (10~03)

	Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0651-0032
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
e Denemork Reduction Act of 1995	no persons are regulard to regions to a collection of information upless it displays a valid OMR control number

EEE TOANGMITTAL				omplete if Known							
FEE TRANSMITTAL			ᆫ	Application Number			<sub>er</sub> 10/468	10/468,718			
for FY 2004				Filing Date		01/21/	01/21/2000				
FOR FY ZUU4  Effective 10/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision.			[	First Named Inventor			tor Arthur	Arthur Chester			
$\overline{}$				<u> </u>	Exam	іпег Ма	ame	Unass	lgned		
Applicant of	clalms sm	all entity status.	See 37 CFR 1.27		Art Ui	nit		Unass	=	_	
TOTAL AMO	UNT OF	PAYMENT	(\$) 40.00	1	Attorney Docket No.			==	ESW-0307		
METHO	D OF PA	YMENT (check	all that apply)		FEE CALCULATION (continued)						
Check	Credit car	d Money [	Other None	3. A	3. ADDITIONAL FEES						
Deposit Acc	conut.	·· U Order L		<u>Large</u>	rge Entity   Small Entity						
		<u> </u>		Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee	Description	Fee Paid	
Number	05-1330			1051	130	2051	• •	Surcharge - late	e filing fee or oath	ree Palo	
Deposit		obil Research a	ind	1052	50	2052		Surcharge - late	e provisional filing fee or		
Name		ring Company		1053	130	1053	130	cover sheet Non-English sp	écification		
		to: <i>(check <u>all</u> that a</i> palow Cred			2,520	1812 2			est for ex parte reexamination		
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) or any underpayment of fee(s)				1804	920*	1804		Requesting pub	lication of SIR prior to		
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account.			1805	1,840*	1805	1,840*	Examiner action Requesting put Examiner action	olication of SIR after			
to the above-loan		CALCULATION	1	1251	110	2251	55		eply within first month		
1. BASIC FILI		1 1111	4	1252	420	2252	210	Extension for r	nsion for reply within second month		
Large Entity Sm:		•		1253	950	2253	475	Extension for r	eply within third month		
	e Fee	Fee Description	Fee Pald	1254	1,480	2254	740	Extension for r	eply within fourth month		
	001 385	Utility filing fee		1255	2,010	2255	1,005	Extension for r	eply within fifth month		
1002 340 20	02 170	Design filing fee	,	1401	330	2401	165	Notice of Appe	al		
1003 530 20	03 265	Plant filing fee		1402	330	2402	165	Filing a brief in	support of an appeal		
1004 770 20	004 385	Reisaue fillng fe	e	1403	290	2403	145	Request for ora	al hearing		
1005 160   20	05 80	Provisional filing	j fee	1451	1,510	1451	1,510	Petition to instit	lute a public use proceeding		
l		SUBTOTAL (1)	(\$)	1452	110	2452	55	Petition to reviv	rė - unavoidable		
2. EXTRA CL	AIM FEE	S FOR UTILIT	Y AND REISSUE		1,330	2453	665	Petition to reviv	ve - unintentional		
			Fee from		1,330	2501		Utility issue fee	·		
Total Claims	-2	Ext <u>ra Claim</u> s 0** =	helow Fee Paid	1502	480	2502		Design Issue fe			
Independent Claims		3** = ×	86.00 =	1503 1460	640 130	2503 1460		Plant issue fee Petitions to the			
Multiple Depende	ent			1807	50	1807			under 37 CFR 1.17(q)		
<u>Large Entity   8</u>	Small Entit	x.		1806	180	1806		*	Information Disclosure Stmt		
	Fee Fee Code (\$)	Fee Descrip	<u>tion</u>	8021					n patent assignment per	40.00	
1202 18	2202	9 Claims in exce	sa of 20	· ·	40 -	8021	,,,	property (times	number of properties)	40.00	
1201 86	2201 4	i3 Independent cl	alms in excess of 3	1809	770	2809	385	Filing a submis (37 CFR 1.129	sion after final rejection (a))	]	
1203 290	2203 14	i5 Multiple depen	dent claim, if not paid	1810	770	2810	385		onal invention to be		
1204 86	2204 4	13 ** Reissue inde over original	pendent claims patent	1801	770	2801		examined (37 (	CFR 1.129(b)) ontlnued Examination (RCE)		
1205 18	2205	_	ns in excess of 20	1802		1802		-	xpedited examination		
	80	BTOTAL (2)	(\$)	Other	fee (sp	ecify) _					
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Relssues, see above				*Redi	educed by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.0					40.00	
SUBMITTED BY (Complete (if applicable))											
Name (Print/Type)	Je	Jeremy J. Kijehert Registration No. 48 227 Telephone (225) 977 4					502				
					Attomev/	Apant)		,	(&&J) 3//*I	JUL	

DENING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

De included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on P10-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.